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16 



17 



18 



19 
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21 



22 



23 

Pre-Tequfah! 

(Equinox) 



24 

Pre-Tequfah! 

(Equinox) 

 the Tequfah (Equinox)? 



1st        (Mar 20)   8 

2nd       (21) 9 

3rd       (22)  10 
 

4th       (23)  11 

 

3rd          365 

Covenant Calendar 

4th  New Year Day  (20)  1 

 

25 

The Tequfah event occured 10 cycles after the Lunar 

year had begun.  Note the 3rd cycle of the week!  



1st            (20)   8 

2nd       (21) 9 

3rd       (22)  10 
 

4th       (23)  11 

5th       (24)  12 

6th       (25)  13 

7th       (26)  14 

 

4th  New Year Day      1 

5th          2 

6th          3 

7th  Sabbath     4 

 

CYCLES 

WEEK        MONTH 

3rd          365 

Approximately - 2 PM 

26 

Lunar  

Passover 

The # of Lunar 

days before the 

Tequfah! 



WEEK        (Cycles)     MONTH 

1 
2 

3 

27 



7th          (26)14 

1st            (27) 15 

2nd       (28) 16 

3rd       (29) 17 

4th       (30) 18 

5th        (31) 19 

6th        (Apr 1)  20 

7th           (2)  21 

1st           (3)  22 

2nd       (4)  23 

       (5)  24 

 

WEEK     (Cycles)    MONTH 

1 
2 

3 

28 



7th          (26)14 

1st            (27) 15 

2nd       (28) 16 

3rd       (29) 17 

4th       (30) 18 

5th        (31) 19 

6th        (Apr 1)  20 

7th           (2)  21 

1st           (3)  22 

2nd       (4)  23 

       (5)  24 

 

WEEK        (Cycles)    MONTH 

1 
2 

3 

29 



1 2 3 

30 



1 2 3 

31 

High Priest 



1 2 3 

32 



33 



1 2 3 

34 



WEEK        (Cycles)    MONTH 

1 
2 

3 

35 



1 2 3 

36 



Is it possible that Yahusha at the age of responsibility, (12 years old),  

made a BOLD STATEMENT concerning Him following  

the Will of His Father?  Consider His words of intentions – 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This and other verses make it quite clear that Yahusha’s full intention 

was to do the will of His Father – Yahuah.  

Is Covenant Calendar within this intention?  We shall see! 

 

We will restart the Covenant Calendar so there is no mistake in counting! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

37 

John 4:34   יהושע said to them, “My food is to do the desire of 
Him who sent Me, and to accomplish His work.  

John 6:38  “Because I have come down out of the heaven, not to 
do My own desire, but the desire of Him who sent Me. 



1st            (20)    8 

2nd       (21) 9 

3rd       (22)  10 
 

4th       (23)  11 

5th       (24)  12 

6th       (25)  13 

7th           (26)  14 

 

3rd          365 

Approximately - 2 PM 

Restarting the calendar so 

there is no mistaking! 

Lunar 

Passover! 

38 



7th          (26)14 

1st            (27) 15 

2nd       (28) 16 

3rd       (29) 17 

4th       (30) 18 

5th        (31) 19 

6th        (Apr 1)  20 

7th           (2)  21 

1st           (3)  22 

2nd       (4)  23 

       (5)  24 

 

1 
2 

3 

39 

(Tuesday) 



4th       (30) 18 

5th        (31) 19 

6th        (Apr 1)  20 

7th           (2)  21 

1st           (3)  22 

2nd       (4)  23 

       (5)  24 

 

WEEK       (Cycles)    MONTH 

1 
2 

3 

40 

4th           8 

5th           9 

6th          10 

7th          11 

1st          12 

2nd          13 

3rd             14 

 

Final cycle of 

the Lunar U/B 

Festival 



Is there a Scriptural reason why Yahusha  
should be in the Tabernacle on this  

particular 3rd cycle of the week? 

Deut 16:16  

41 



1 

3 

42 

4th           8 

5th           9 

6th          10 

7th          11 

1st          12 

2nd          13 

3rd             14 

 

Covenant Calendar 

2 
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4th  New Year            Day 1 

5th          2 

6th          3 

7th  Sabbath      4 

1st          5 

2nd          6 

 

3rd         7 

4th           8 

5th            9 

6th            10 

7th            11 

1st            12 

2nd            13 

3rd              14 

 

3rd          30  

1 

3 

2 



44 



45 

4th  New Year         Day    1 

5th          2 

6th          3 

7th  Sabbath      4 

1st          5 

2nd          6 

3rd         7 

4th           8 

5th            9 

6th            10 

7th            11 

1st            12 

2nd            13 

3rd              14 

 

 

3rd          365 
Covenant Calendar 

1 

3 

2 
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4th  New Year         Day    1 

5th          2 

6th          3 

7th  Sabbath      4 

1st          5 

2nd          6 

3rd         7 

4th           8 

5th            9 

6th            10 

7th            11 

1st            12 

2nd            13 

3rd              14 

 

 
 
“Remember the                       

     

       of Mosheh???   

3rd          365 
Covenant Calendar 

1 

3 

2 
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4th  New Year         Day    1 

5th          2 

6th          3 

7th  Sabbath      4 

1st          5 

2nd          6 

3rd         7 

4th           8 

5th            9 

6th            10 

7th            11 

1st            12 

2nd            13 

3rd              14 

 

3rd          365 
Covenant Calendar 
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3rd          365 
Covenant Calendar 
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3rd          365 
Covenant Calendar 
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3rd          365 
Covenant Calendar 

 



WEEK        (Cycles)    MONTH 

1 
2 

3 

51 

Final 

cycle of 

the 
Lunar 

U/B 

Festival 

Yahusha had the experience 

of observing the Feasts of 

Yahuah on a different 

calendar than the Jews in His 

early years.  Later in John 

7:19, {with this experience in 

mind}, is it any wonder that 

Yahusha, upon the calendar 

topic, declared -  



1 

2 

3 

52 

Yahuah’s  

Word – 

Ruach 

ha Qodesh 



53 


